" PO6000048105

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



Transfering data saw swampes

D6 APR-3 PH 2:10



COPY

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 20, 2006

ADRIAN E. BARNARD 2826 WEST 60YH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55410

SUBJECT: SPORT FLYER SOLUTIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W06000013336

We have received your document for SPORT FLYER SOLUTIONS, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box, personal mail box (PMB), or mail drop-box address is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 606A00018876

Kequest completed with



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES of INCORPORATION Of SPORT FLYER SOLUTIONS, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the Laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE ONE: CORPORATE NAME

The name of the Corporation is:

SPORT FLYER SOLUTIONS, INC.

ARTICLE TWO: DURATION

06 APR -3 PH 2: 10

This corporation shall exist perpetually, unless dissolved, under Florida Law.

ARTICLE THREE: PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any lawful activity or business permitted under the Laws of the United States of America, and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE FOUR: CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of stock, which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue, is ONE HUNDRED (100). The Par Value of the shares shall be ONE DOLLAR each (\$1.00).

ARTICLE FIVE: COMMENCEMENT of BUSINESS

The corporation will commence business when it has received value for the issuance of shares, the consideration of the value of ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100.00) consisting of equipment, property, or monies.

ARTICLE SIX: BOARD of DIRECTORS

The Corporation shall initially have three (3) directors, and may be increased or diminished from time to time as allowed by the by-laws, but never less than one (1).

The name and address of the initial directors are:

Scott E. Caverly, 1130 Northland Drive, Egan, Minnesota 55122 Adrian E. Barnard, 2826 West 60th Street, Minneapolis, MN 55410 Steve King, 11464 N.W. Robinson Drive, Coon Rapids, Minnesota 55433 Page Two of Two

ARTICLE SEVEN: ADDRESS of PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the Principal Office of the Corporation shall be:

2826 West 60th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55410

ARTICLE EIGHT

The Board of Directors is empowered to make, alter, or repeal any or al of the By-Laws established for the corporation, without restriction of the powers conferred by statute.

ARTICLE NINE

The address of the registered office of the Corporation is:

2826 West 60th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55410

ARTICLE TEN

The name address of the incorporator is:

Adrian E. Barnard 2826 West 60th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55410

Signed the 30th Day of March, 2006

Corporate Secretary – Incorporator

06 APR -3

THE REGISTERED AGENT of THE CORPORATION

The Registered Agent for the Corporation is:

Walter E. Gorg, Jr. 13110 – 115th Street North Largo, FL 33778

I, Walter E. Gorg, Jr, accept the Office of Registered Agent for SPORT FLYER SOLUTIONS, INC., and agree to maintain the said office as required.

Walter E. Gorg, Jr., Registered Agent